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  UIL Eligibility Calendar 2025-2026
	Eligibility Requirements for 1st Six Weeks		

	7th, 8th, & 9th Grade Students - Must have been promoted from previous grade prior to the beginning of the current school year. 10th Grade Students - Must have earned 5 credits from previous 12 months.
11th Grade Students - Must have earned 10 credits or 5 credits from the previous 12 months.
12th Grade Students - Must have earned 15 credits or 5 credits from the previous 12 months

	First Nine Weeks Grading Period

	Monday, July 28
	First Day of Classes 

	Friday, September 5
	End of 1st Six Weeks. Six Week grade check required

	Friday, September 12
	Eligibility Action Date
Lose or gain eligibility at the end of the school day  - based on 1st Six Weeks grades

	Friday, September 26
	End of 1st Nine Weeks. 

	Monday, October 6
	Start of Fall Intersession 
All students are academically eligible at the end of the school day on September 26

	Second Nine Weeks Grading Period 

	Thursday, October 16
	Start of 2nd Nine Weeks
Students resume eligibility based on September 26 status

	Wednesday, October 22
	Eligibility Action Date 
Lose or gain eligibility at the end of the school day - based on 1st Nine Weeks grades

	Wednesday, November 5
	Grade Check - Students who failed at the 1st Nine Weeks

	Wednesday, November 12
	Gain eligibility at the end of the day

	November 24-28
	Thanksgiving Holiday 
All students are academically eligible at the end of the school day on November 21

	Wednesday, December 3
	Grade Check - Students who failed at the 1st Nine Weeks and did not gain eligibility on November 13

	Wednesday, December 10
	Gain eligibility at the end of the school day

	Thursday, December 18
	End of 2nd Nine Weeks grading period

	Monday, December 22
 
	Winter Break - All students are academically eligible at the end of the school day on December 18

	Third Nine Weeks Grading Period

	Thursday, January 8
	Start of 3rd Nine Weeks. 
Students resume eligibility based on December 18 status

	Wednesday, January 28
	Eligibility Action Date 
Lose or gain eligibility at the end of the school day - based on 2nd Nine Weeks grades

	Wednesday, February 18
	Grade Check - Students who failed at the 2nd Nine Weeks

	Wednesday, February 25
	Gain eligibility at the end of the school day

	Friday, March 6
	End of 3rd Nine Weeks grading period

	Monday, March 16
	Start of Spring Intersession 
All students are academically eligible at the end of the school day on March 6

	Fourth Nine Weeks Grading Period 

	Thursday, March 26
	Start of the 4th Nine Weeks. 
Students resume eligibility based on March 6 status

	Wednesday, April 15
	Eligibility Action Date 
Lose or gain eligibility at the end of the school day - based on 3rd Nine Weeks grades

	Wednesday, May 6
	Grade Check - Students who failed at the 3rd Nine Weeks

	Wednesday, May 13
	Gain eligibility at the end of the school day

	Wednesday, May 27
	Grade Check - Students who failed at the 3rd Nine Weeks and did not gain eligibility on May 9

	Friday, May 29
	End of 4th Nine Week grading period 
All students are academically eligible at the end of the school day on May 31

	

	Students ineligible due to 2024-2025 grades/credits may gain eligibility on September 12, 2025, if passing all classes on Sep. 5
Students are academically eligible to participate during October / March intersessions, Christmas Break, and Thanksgiving Break
Eligibility Action Dates take effect at end of school day (MS 3:15 p.m. - HS 4:00 p.m. - or early release time)
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